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Claim Nature

Claimant Number of Claim Amount
46 Slade Funeral Home
47 Leon, Iowa 134 Doss Hill 45.00
48 Huebner Funeral Home
49 Denison, Iowa 138  George B. Riemers 150.00
50 Schroeder Funeral Home
51 Boone, Iowa 141 Grover C. Myers 47.50
52 H. S. Heege
53 Independence, Iowa 144 Maude G. Eels 150.00
54 Henry Fitzpatrick
55 Danbury, Iowa 145 Robert J. Diment 150.00
56 Dahl Funeral Home
57 Cedar Falls, Iowa 158 John E. Crangle 150.00
58 Devaney Funeral Home
59 Cascade, Iowa 172 Thomas Redden 101.87
60 Johnson Funeral Chapel
61 Ottumwa, Iowa 181 Mary Ann Gee 150.00
62 J.D. Harding
63 Shenandoah, Iowa 183  George Smalley 99.00
64 J.D. Harding
65 Shenandoah, Iowa 184 Frank Strom 75.00
66 The Clements’ Inc.
67 Fort Madison, Iowa 195 James Leslie Marshall 150.00
68 Henry L. Smythe ‘
69 Sioux City, Iowa 200 Mrs. Henry L. Smythe 150.00
70 Hutchinson & Son
71 Humeston, Iowa 60 Francis Evalena Palmer 150.00

Approved April 28, 1955.

CHAPTER 30

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS
S. F. 450

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named persons in settlement of claims made
against the state of Iowa.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general fund
2 of the state of Iowa to the following named persons and/or firms the
3 amount set opposite their respective names in full settlement of all
4 claims which they may have against the state of Iowa, to-wit:
5 Claim Nature
6 Claimant Number of Claim Amount
7 Northern Natural Gas Co.
8 Omaha, Nebraska 4 Collision $ 5741
9 Theodore Geiken
10 Vinton, Iowa 15 State income tax refund 229.74
11 Duane Welta
12 Roland, Iowa 19 Personal injuries collision 1,170.13
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13 Warren County Treasurer Agr. land credit tax

14 Indianola, Jowa refund 17.38
15 Mills County Treasurer Agr. land credit

16 Glenwood, Iowa 30 tax refund 1,602.75
17 Frank H. Gibson Pay to state employee

18 Des Moines, Iowa 31 on guard duty 185.00
19 Sac County Treasurer Agr. land credit

20 Sac City, Iowa 32 tax refund B 13.46
21 Ervan L. Carpenter

22 Walker, Iowa 34 Beer permit refund 250.00
23 Armour & Company

24 Davenport, Iowa 35 Oleomargarine stamps 66.00
25 Merchants Wholesale

26 Groc. Co., Omaha, Nebr. 37 Oleomargarine stamps 100.80
27 John Morrell & Company

28 Sioux Falls, S. D. 38 Oleomargarine stamps 40.80
29 Urbandale Ind. School

30 District, Urbandale, Iowa 40 Sales tax refund 1,452.48
31 C. A. Swanson & Sons

32 Omaha, Nebraska 41 - Oleomargarine stamps 122.40
33 Kraft Foods Company

34 Peoria, Illinois 42 Oleomargarine stamps 133.20
35 Robert Maynard Back pay as

36 Ashflat, Arkansas 43 night watchman 56.66
37 Kraft Foods Company _

38 St. Louis, Missouri 44 Oleomargarine stamps 130.80
39 Harry Rubenstein Food

40 Spec., Omaha, Nebr. 45 Oleomargarine stamps 57.60
41 Sac County Treasurer :
42 Sac City, Iowa 47 Agr. land credit tax refund 56.79
43 Kraft Foods Company

44 Green Bay, Wisconsin 48 Oleomargarine stamps 136.80
45 Appanoose County Treas-

46 urer, Centerville, Iowa 53 Agr. land credit tax refund 381.82
47 N. Kohl Grocery Company

48 Quiney, Illinois b4 Oleomargarine stamps 28.80
49 Duane Knause

50 Council Bluffs, Iowa 58 Damages 18.38
51 Red Owl Stores, Inc.

52 Hopkins, Minnesota 59 Oleomargarine stamps 38.40
53 Shedd-Bartush Foods,

54 Inc., Elgin, Illinois 63 Oleomargarine stamps 6.00
55 Phenix Foods Company

56 Chicago, Illinois Oleomargarine stamps 1,117.20
57 Plymouth County Treas- Agr. land credit

58 urer LeMars, Iowa 66 tax refund 180.13
59 Hancock County Treasurer Agr. land credit

60 Garner, Iowa 68 tax refund 23.22
61 Lyman B. Masteller

62 Des Moines, Iowa 69 Collision 49.61
63 John B. Adams

64 Davenport, Iowa 70 Collision 50.00
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Claimant Number of Claim Amount
65 State Farm Mutual Ins.
66 Co., Bloomington, IllL 71 Collision 141.06
67 Lever Bros. Company,
68 New York, N. Y. 74 Oleomargarine stamps 60.00
69 Wilson & Company
70 Kansas City, Kansas 75 Oleomargarine stamps 120.00
71 Armour & Company
72 So. $t. Joseph, Mo. (4 Oleomargarine stamps 34.80
73 Frank Collard Company
74 Waterloo, Iowa 84 Auto damage 38.45
75 Henry Brouwer
76 Pella, Iowa 86 Collision 50.00
77 Employers Mutual Co.
78 Des Moines, Iowa 87 Collision 471.39
79 Guthrie Co. Hospital
80 Guthrie Center, Iowa 91 Use tax refund 944.32
81 Mrs. W. W, Seamans
82 Independence, Iowa 92 Collision 84.71
83 City of Dubuque
84 Dubuque, Iowa 94 Sales tax refund 687.69
85 Pennsylvania Fire Ins.
86 Co., Omaha, Nebraska 95 Subrogation collision 18.87
87 Maynard Benson
88 Omaha, Nebraska 96 Collision 50.00
89 Treasurer of Dallas Co. . Agr. land credit
90 Adel, Iowa 98 tax refund 19.96
91 Iowa Farm Mutual Ins.
92 Co., Des Moines, Iowa 100 Subrogation collision 35.10
93 Howard County Treas- Agr. land credit
94 urer, Cresco, Iowa 104 tax refund 16.53
95 Hardin County Treas- Agr. land credit
96 urer, Eldora, Iowa 107 tax refund 632.73
97 Carthage Creamery
98 Carthage, Missouri 108 Oleomargarine stamps 183.60
99 City of Spencer
100 Spencer, Iowa 111 Sales tax refund 797.31
101 Francis MacDuffee
102 Chariton, Iowa 112 Personal injury 100.00
103 City of Newton
104 Newton, Iowa 115 Sales tax refund 2,846.09
105 Russell Palmer
106 Davenport, Iowa 118 Collision 8.50
107 Central Iowa Oil Co.
108 Ames, Iowa 121 Motor fuel tax refund 2,300.24
109 Keokuk County Treas- Agr. land credit
110 urer, Sigourney, Iowa 127 tax refund 398.36
111 Wyman Consolidated
112 School, Wyman, lowa 129 Use tax refund 147.32
1183 Linn County Treasurer Agr. land credit
114 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 132 tax refund 38.73
115 Cass County Treasurer Agr. land credit
116 Atlantic, Iowa 133 tax refund 67.20
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119,

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

1

Claim

Claimant Number
Wright County Treas-
urer, Clarion, Iowa 135
City of Tipton .
Tipton, Iowa 136
Paul Scheel, Royal Danish
Consul of Chicago,

Chicago, Illinois 137
Jones County Treasurer
Anamosa, Iowa 142
Clinton Ind. School Dis-
trict, Clinton, Iowa 143
Kossuth County,

Algona, Iowa 154
City of Pella .
Pella, Iowa 155
Vinton Cons. School Dis-
trict, Vinton, Iowa 157
City of Oskaloosa

Oskaloosa, Iowa 161
T. H. Cathey

Mt. Pleasant, Iowa 163

Jackson County Treas-
urer, Maquoketa, Jowa 168
Ind. School District of
Coralville, Iowa City,

Iowa 169
P. E. Haycraft
Eagle Grove, Iowa 174

Humboldt County Treas-
urer, Dakota City, Iowa 180
Dows Community School

District, Dows, Iowa 182

Raymond Finley

Brandon, Iowa 188
Dr. James Sloan
Independence, Iowa 189

Independent School Dis-
trict, Ft. Dodge, Iowa 191
Independent School Dis-
trict, Chariton, Iowa 194
Carroll K. Wood

Des Moines, Iowa 196
Lacheen G. Thomas
McClure, Ames, Iowa 197
Town of Milo

Milo, Iowa 198
Town of Bristow
Bristow, Iowa 199

Anna McWilliams

Aredale, Iowa 202

Nature
of Claim

Sales tax refund
Sales tax refund
Refund inheritance tax
Agr. land credit

tax refund

Sales tax refund
School tax

Sales tax refund
Tuition payment
Sales tax refund
Collision

Agr. land credit

tax refund
Elementary school fees
of children of state
employees

Collision

Refund use tax
Refund sales tax
Indemnity payments
Handling 15

reactors

Sales tax refund

.Refund sales tax

Salary due

Back injury
from fall
Refund of sales
and use tax
Refund

sales and use tax

Refund due estate

Amount
1,323.84
110.00

1,410.33
303.88
109.70

1,392.24

1,773.57

771.75
116.09
14.24
9.33

491.70
20.13
589.26
1,116.00
187.50
10.00
10.88
658.39
140.00
2,800.00
36.18
89.59
1,443.17

SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed
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to issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set
opposite their names, respectively, and the treasurer of the state is
hereby authorized and directed to pay the same from the general

fund of the state of Iowa.

SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively shall be
in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state of
Iowa on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which
were presented to the joint claims committee of the Fifty-sixth Gen-

eral Assembly.
Approved April 28, 1955.

CHAPTER 31

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS
S. F. 452

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named persons in settlement of damages

SECTION 1.

sustained by them on account of accidents on primary roads, or on account of col-
lisions with state highway equipment, or on account of acts of commission or omis-
sion by the state highway commission or its employees.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:
There is hereby appropriated out of the general fund

of the state of Iowa to the following named persons the amounts set

opposite their respective names, to-wit:

Claim
Claimant Number

Elmer Koeder

Northwood, Iowa H- 1-55
United Fire & Casualty Co.

Cedar Rapids, Iowa H- 2-55
Mayne Disney :

Davenport, Iowa H- 3-55
Calvert Fire Insurance Co.

Davenport, Iowa ' H- 3a-565
Mr. and Mrs. Floyd Beasley

New Providence, Iowa H- 4-55
Paul Warren, Murray, Iowa H- 5-55
The Travelers Indemnity Co.

Des Moines, Iowa H- 6-55
Fidelity & Casualty Co. of

- New York, Des Moines,

Iowa H- 7-55
Arthur J. Andersen

Council Bluffs, Iowa H- 8-565
Glenn Wilkinson

Bloomfield, Iowa H- 9-55
Standard Oil Company

Des Moines, Iowa H- 10-55
E. A. Kelley

Iowa Falls, Iowa H- 11.-55

Nature
of Claim

Collision
Collision
Collision
Subrogation
Collision
Spray damage
Collision
Subrogation .
Collision

Subrogation
Collision

Collision
Collision
Collision

Collision

Amount
$ 50.00
278.59
50.00
135.37

30.00
50.00

73.45

37.58
39.34
10.00
76.86
241.49




